

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3831/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2006 in WP No.40/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

RUTH KARTHAK LEPACHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner may the process fee within a week.

Notice be issued at the earliest.

List the matter on 7th February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.