

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3831/2007

RUTH KARTHAK LEPACHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requesting to presume the notice as duly served because of lapse of 30 days of sending of notice by registered post A.D and non receipt of postal acknowledgment. I decline to presume the completion of service in absence of proper acknowledgment.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents which is to be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court; details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks. Serving officer is directed to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 7.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar