

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3831/2007

RUTH KARTHAK LEPACHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Aruna Mathur appearing for M/s.
Arputham, Aruna & Co. Advocates states that they have filed
counter affidavit on 4.1.2008, office has to find out such
documents and place it on record without fail.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by rest of
the respondents.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar