

DITEM NO.37 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3831/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2006 in WP No. 40/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

RUTH KARTHAK LEPACHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(With appln. under Order 47, Rule 1 & 6, SCR 1966 and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariaputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any reason to interfere with the order of the Sikkim High Court, impugned in the Special Leave Petition. It appears that reliefs prayed for by the petitioner have been substantially granted. We are informed by the learned counsel appearing for the State of Sikkim, that pursuant to the directions given for investigation into the complaints made by the petitioner, such investigation is conducted and the final report is submitted by the learned Magistrate, and thereupon the petitioner does not appear to have taken any further steps in that regard. Be that as it may, the petitioner may pursue her remedies before the appropriate forum for the said purpose, and in case any further prayer is made for protection, the same may be considered sympathetically. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master